



for the Constitutional Convention of the

UNITED STEELWORKERS

GREETINGS:

In accordance with Article VI, Section 1 of the Constitution of the International Union, you are hereby notified that the Constitutional Convention of the United Steelworkers will be held in the Caesars's Forum Summit Ballroom, Las Vegas, Nevada, from April 7 through April 10, 2025. The opening session will begin at 10:00 a.m., Monday, April 7, 2025.

It is anticipated that the official business of the Convention will conclude by 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 10, 2025. Please schedule your travel arrangements to be in attendance until the work of the Convention is completed.

Article VI of the Constitution sets out the rules and procedures for the Convention, including the number of delegates per Local, the eligibility of members to be elected as delegates, the completion of the Credentials, the return of Credentials to the International Secretary-Treasurer, the contest of a delegate's Credentials and the submission of resolutions to the Convention for consideration.

It is important that you refer to your copy of the Constitution of the International Union and make yourself familiar with the rules and procedures found in Article VI. If you do not have a copy of the Constitution, you may obtain one by calling the Local Union Services Department at 412-562-2380.

Enclosed please find the appropriate number of Credentials that your Local Union is entitled to under the provisions of Article VI of the Constitution of the International Union.

United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial and Service Workers International Union

An activity fee of \$250.00 for all delegates has been set for this Convention. This fee is also applicable to any Local Union observers. As with fees for District Conferences and other District events such as Education Conferences, the fee will be used to help defray the cost of Convention related souvenirs and provided food and beverages. Please be sure that each completed Credential form is accompanied by the correct fee. Checks should be made payable to the United Steelworkers.

DAVID McCALL INTERNATIONAL PRESIDENT

David Mª Cell

JOHN E. SHINN INTERNATIONAL SECRETARY-TREASURER

John E. Shim

MARTY WARREN NATIONAL DIRECTOR of CANADA

Marty Wan

Enclosures